2200 Omnidirectional Presentation
Scanner
Setup barcodes included.
 Version 1.00
Copyright © 2017 CIPHERLAB CO., LTD.
All rights reserved
The software contains proprietary information of CIPHERLAB CO., LTD.; it is provided
under a license agreement containing restrictions on use and disclosure and is also

become applicable. You may decide whether or not to apply Key Status when “Normal Key” is
selected for Key Type.
Key Type Key Status
Scan Code  Up to 2 scan code values are allowed. N/A
Normal Key  Up to 4 character strings are allowed.  Add Shift
 Add Left Ctrl
 Add Left Alt
 Add Right Ctrl
 Add Right Alt
Refer to Keyboard Wedge Table.
Edit Additional
Field 1
Edit Additional
Field 2
Edit Additional
Field 3
Edit Additional
Field 4
Edit Additional
Field 5
1) Read the barcode above to specify an additional field, one at a time.
2) Read the “Hexadecimal Value” barcode for the desired additional field.
3) Read the “Validate” barcode on the same page to complete this setting.
  43
 Appendix VI  錯誤! 使用 [常用] 索引標籤將 Heading 1 套用到您想要在此處顯示的文字。
Update Abort
KEYBOARD WEDGE
PCAT (US)
PCAT (French)
PCAT (German)
PCAT (Italian)
PCAT (Swedish)
PCAT (Norwegian)
PCAT (UK)
PCAT (Belgium)
Appendix VI
KEYBOARD TYPE ONE-SCAN BARCODE
44
Enter Setup
2200 Omnidirectional Presentation Scanner User Guide
PCAT (Spanish)
PCAT (Portuguese)
PS55 A01-1
PS55 A01-2 (Japanese)
PS55 A01-3
PS55 001-1
PS55 001-81
PS55 001-2
PS55 001-82
  45
 Appendix VI  錯誤! 使用 [常用] 索引標籤將 Heading 1 套用到您想要在此處顯示的文字。
Update Abort
PS55 001-3
PS55 001-8A
PS55 002-1, 003-1
PS55 002-81, 003-81
PS55 002-2, 003-2
PS55 002-82, 003-82
PS55 002-3, 003-3
PS55 002-8A, 003-8A
IBM 3477 Type 4 (Japanese)
46
Enter Setup
2200 Omnidirectional Presentation Scanner User Guide
PS2-30
IBM 34XX/319X, Memorex Telex 122 Keys
User-defined table
PCAT (Turkish)
PCAT (Hungarian)
PCAT (Swiss German)
PCAT (Danish)
PCAT (Russian)
PCAT (Cyrillic on Russian)